04-30-2002



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECC Form PTO-1594 102072231 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ΤF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Lubrizol Corporation Lubrizol Acquisition Co. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware City: Wickliffe State: Ohio Zip: 44092 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State__0hio Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 Nan (Designations must be a separate document from assignant Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: April 9, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Schedule 1 attached Additional number(s) attached Yes ONO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Teresan W. Gilbert 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 415.00 The Lubrizol Corporation Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard 8. Deposit account number: 12 - 2275__ Zip:⁴⁴⁰⁹² State: Ohio City: Wickliffe (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Teresan W. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Date

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/29/2002 GTDN11

00000214 122275

1930505

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration	Renewal Due
			No.	
Ameenex	USA		1,730,505	11/10/02
Amidex	USA		1,767,092	4/27/03
Chembetaine	USA		1,721,251	10/6/02
Chemccinate	USA		2,196,335	10/13/08
Chemfac	USA		1,734,233	11/24/02
Chemidex	USA		1,788,719	8/17/03
Chemonic	USA		2,455,946	5/29/11
Chemoxide	USA		1,721,252	10/6/02
Chemphonate	USA		1,721,253	10/6/02
Chemphos	USA		1,723,103	10/13/02
Chemsperse	USA		1,721,254	10/6/02
Chemteric	USA		1,788,718	8/17/03
Chemzoline	USA		1,732,272	11/17/02
Quatrex	USA		1,723,102	10/13/02
Quickpearl	USA		1,788,725	8/17/03
Sulfochem	USA		1,723,101	10/13/02
4,41				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment made this 9th day of April , 2002 between Lubrizol Acquisition Co., a Delaware corporation ("ACQUISITION CO."), and The Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("LUBRIZOL") and

WHEREAS ACQUISITION CO. is the owner of Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule I ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, LUBRIZOL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS the parties have entered into an asset agreement ("Agreement") of same date herewith in which ACQUISITION CO. has agreed to the transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to LUBRIZOL;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, ACQUISITION CO. does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to LUBRIZOL the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in its own name and its successors,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0510

assigns or other legal representatives.	. •
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Ass	signment has been executed this 4 day of
April, 2002.	
LUBRIZOL ACQUISITION CO. Assignor	THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION Assignee
By: Donan W. Boxus Name: DONOLD W. BOXUS Title: U.P.	By: DONOLD W. BOW Name: DONOLD W. BOW Title: V.O.
THE STATE OF OHIO }	
COUNTY OF }	
GIVEN under my hand and seal of	this office this,

the State of Ohio

(NOTARY SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0511



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
On April 8, 2002, before me, ELAINE JACKSON, personally appeared DONALD W. BOGUS
, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Olive Ask
(This area for official notarial seal)
Title of Document TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Date of Document April 9, 2002 No. of Pages 3 Other signatures not acknowledged — 0—

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

TIRADEMARK (1/94) (General)

REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0512